Mar | 2020 '

e

<775 . SANTA BA

——r . -
= = "
e Y NETTAL
<=1\ A

R N
T e e

i P Y

CALIFORNIA'S CENTRAL COAST RESOURCE FOR RENTAL PROPERTY OWNERS, MANAGERS & SUPPLIERS

NAA: New Emotional Support Animal Guidance .............................. 9

Property Management Essentials Seminar. ...................... . oo 19
Fair Housing Fundamentals 2020 . ............. i 20

Attorney's Corner: Update on Support Animals

__I5BRPA_

wwassbrpa.org
. — Bas-687-7007 T




CUSTOMIZED
EARTHQUAKE
COVERAGE

BILL TERRY

Insurance Agency
Proudly Serving Santa Barbara communities for over 35 Years

Lic#0L60662

OUR UNIQUE APPROACH...

One size does not fit all! Our unique products allow you to select specific coverages
based on your individual needs to protect your home and real estate.

COVERAGE...

We offer Deductables as low as 2.5% which can reduce your out of pocket
expense in the event of an earthquake loss. Additonally, broader coverages are
available to protect your home, other structures (swimming pools, patios,
fences, retaining walls, etc), personal property (Fine arts, Jewelry & crystal,
etc.) and additonal living expense due to damage caused by an earthquake

CALL US TODAY AFFORDABLE...

F[]H A [IUDTE Flexible, convenient payment options and plans
are available to work within your budget.
(805) 563-0400
Proud Member of
WWW.BIllTerryl ceAgency.COM
lHlerryinsuranceAgency Q OMNIA

Insurance & Risk Solutions Inc



santa barbara rental property association

Table of Contents

SANTA BARBARA AREA'S RESOURCE FOR RENTAL PROPERTY OWNERS, MANAGERS & SUPPLIERS

SBRPA OFFICE
123 West Padre Street, Suite D
Santa Barbara, CA 93105

Office Hours:
Mon-Fri - 9:00am-5:00pm
Closed for lunch 12:00-1:00pm

www.sbrpa.org
Phone: (805) 687-7007
Fax: (805) 687-9708

SBRPA 2020 OFFICERS
President Betty L. Jeppesen, Esq.
1st Vice-President Harold Goodman
Treasurer Chris Agnoli

Secretary Lori Zahn

Executive Director Laura Bode

Steve Battaglia, Director

James Carrillo, CPM®, Director
Charles V. Eckert lll Esq., Director
Danielle Holzer-Burkitt, Director
Joyce Hulsebos, Director
Michelle Roberson, Director

Graphic Design
Darkblade Enterprises

March 2020

Calendar...........oiiiii i 5

Current & Upcoming Events of interest to SBRPA members

SBRPA President's Message.................. 7

Betty L. Jeppesen Esq., SBRPA President

NAAPrograms. ........... ..., 9

New Emotional Support Animal Guidance

Meet the Officers & BOD. ..................... 11
Lori Zahn, Secretary

CalRHA President's Message................. 15
Sid Lakireddy, CalRHA President abo

Open Letter to SB City Council............... 17
Betty L. Jeppesen Esq., SBRPA President

Property Management Essentials............. 19
March 18, 2020, SBRPA Seminar

Fair Housing Fundamentals 2020............ 20
April 30, 2020, SBRPA Certificate Class

CalRHA Legislative Update................... 23

Chris Zgraggen, Capitol Advocacy

Attorney'sCorner.................ccoiiiii... 29
David M. Grokenberger, Esq., Rogers, Shefield & Campbell,

Santa Barbara Happenings................... 33
Terry A. Bartlett, Reetz, Fox & Bartlett LLP

Directory of Products & Services............. 38
Index of Advertisers

Articles appearing in this magazine are presented as a public service and may not
reflect the opinion of the publisher, its board of directors or its members.

Products and services advertised herein are not warranted, expressly or implied by
the publisher or by its board of directors. No investigation has been conducted to
ascertain the quality of the products and services advertised herein. The publisher
takes no responsibility should the quality of the products and services not be as
advertised.

The Santa Barbara Rental Property News Magazine is published monthly by the
Santa Barbara Rental Property Association, Inc. Editorial/advertising offices are
located at 123 West Padre Street, Suite D, Santa Barbara, CA 93105. Phone (805)
687-7007, Fax (805) 687-9708. Subscription is included in the annual membership dues.

3



Commercial & Residential
Parking Lots & Driveways

e Asphalt Paving * Seal Coating ¢ Concrete
e Chip Seal » Patching & Crack fill

e Striping

() 805 665 3292
WWW.CCPAVE.COM

License Number : 1022233



Ll

NAA Advocate
Tues.-Wed., March 10-11, 2020
Grand Hyatt, Capital Hill, Washington D.C.

lfill that sea;

LIRS S BT Ib ]
e

NAA needs you in Washington, D.C.! Join fellow
members are we gather together at Advocate,
the industry's largest annual advocacy con-
ference. We'll learn the issues, strategies and
best practices for heading to Capitol Hill on
Lobby Day. Info: https://www.naahq.org/
advocate

SBRPA Property Management Essentials
Wed., March 18, 2020, 10:00am-4:00PM
Elks Lodge #613, 150 N Kellogg Ave., SB

Join us for our popular

Property Management e
Essentials, featuring several @" S
industry speakers and
SBRPA officers and board HAlRWen
members. s
(see page 36). -

NAA Sustainable Living Roundtable
March 31-April 1, 2020
Bozzuto, Greenbelt, MD T )

The 2020 Sustainable Living Roundtable is an
exclusive invitation-only event hosted by the
National Apartment Association (NAA) and the
U.S. Department of Energy Better Buildings
Initiative. The Roundtable brings together
sustainable living professionals to discuss
challenges, trends, and insights at the fore-
front of rental housing.
https://www.naahq.org/operation-solutions/
sustainable-living#accordion-6

?ﬁwmmwa%&mﬁ
@;?Happy St. Patrick's Day! 1’“
RS TR R B A MR S A L

BIRE
L b

RPA Marc

Sun KMon

Tue

Wed

h 2020

1 Z el

7 5 = -
NAAAdvocate
Washington DC

15| 1

" serea [sBrPA "

BOD Mtg |Prop Mgmt
B o 5 P 27|

a
NAA Roundtable

Greenbeft MD

Office Hours: M-F, 9:00AM-5:.00PM
Closed for lunch, 12:00 -1:00PM

3/17/2020, Office closed 1:00PM, BOD meeting
3/18/2020, Office closed Prop Mgmt Seminar

SBRPA Fair Housing Fundamentals 2020
Thu., April 30, 2020, 1:00-4:00PM

Chase Palm Park Center

236 E. Cabirillo Blvd., SB 93101, SB

Attend our annual Certificate course on

the latest news in the Fair Housing arena and
make sure you are up to date on the most
recent laws. This year's course will be taught
by Tracey Merrell, the Managing Attorney

of Education at Kimball, Tirey, & St. John LLP.
(see page 30). e,

v P,

If you know of events or items of interest to
our members, please send information to:
magazine@sbrpa.org



SPECIALIZING IN COMMERCIAL

AND RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY
THE Santa Barbara's Oldest
kﬂHpﬁﬁ% Full-Service Property
i.l., oot Management Company

Laura Lerman

Commercial & Residential
Property Manager

DRE California Salesperson
License #torgnliny

Call Today to See
; ~ How We Can Meet Your
4 Commﬂrc;af and Remdenhal B
Proﬁerty Managemeut Needs " st
_ 7 - lﬂﬁfmfmh;i:k% |

SPECTRUM

Realty of Santa Barbara
“There is no substitute for experience”

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
« Strict rent collecting policy
* Fast tenant turnaround
+ Obtain competitive bids and get YOUR approval
« Careful tenant screening
On call 24 hours / 7 days a week
No conflict of interest with “In-House”maintenance
Easy to read monthly statements
In business over 30 years
Member SBRPA / IREM CPM candidate

We increase cash flow and control expenses
fo maximize property value.

Call today for a free consultation A _--q o
Andy Sillers, Broker 3 r]
(805) 681-6268 “ R4

SPECTRUMREALTY.COM

WE HAUL

WE DO THE DIRTY WORK FOR YOU!

OUR SERVICES

* Foreclosure Clean up

+ Commercial Junk Removal
* Residential Junk Removal
* Deliveries

+ Storage Clean up

* Moving (storages, homes, offices, etc.)

* Local or Long Distance Item Transportation

DISCOUNTS
Seniors & Military: 10%
USCB & CalPoly students: 10%

NOTE: Students must show current
student ID card upon payment

Don'’t see a service you need on this list?
Give us a call and ask us if it is something we can help you with!

Have a question about our services?
To get a free quote, or if you have
questions or special requests, just

give us a call.

Contact number: (805) 235-6855
Email: wehauljunkforless@gmail.com
Website: wehauljunkforless.com
Hours: Monday - Sunday: 7 AM - 7 PM

We look forward to serving you!

ROGERS, SHEFFIELD & CAMPBELL, LLP

A

ANNOUNCEMENT
Grokenberger & Smith, P.C. has merged
with Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP.

Since 1973, Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP, has provided
sophisticated legal advice to Central Coast businesses and
individuals. Learn more by visiting rogerssheffield.com

Condominium & HOA

Family & Divorce

Real Estate Civil Litigation
Landlord-Tenant
Probate, Wills & Trusts

Wine & Agricultural

Estate Planning
Business & Tax

Construction

SBRPA Members can call with questions regarding areas of
practice, and are billed at a “Preferred Client” rate if they
decide to retain the firm for Landlord-Tenant matters.

152 E. Carrillo Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101 rogerssheffield.com

t805.965.7746 f805.845.2356 e david@rogerssheffield.com




santa barbara rental property association

President’'s Message

Thank you to all of you who wrote,
e-mailed, phoned and/or met with the City
Council Member prior to the City Council
meeting held Tuesday, February 11t. And,
thank you also to those who came out to
speak. It made a difference for the Coun-
cil Members to hear your stories and your
opinions. Several of them made a special
mention of their appreciation to those who
took the time to contact them.

I and several of your SBRPA Board mem-
bers met with Mike Jordan. Your Executive
Director and I met with City Attorney Ariel
Calonne. And, I had a telephonic meeting
with Meagan Harman.

This is the letter that I wrote prior to the
meeting which was distributed to all the
Council members. Those of you attending
know that I also spoke at the meeting.

The good news is that the City Council vot-
ed unanimously to have a “nexus” study
conducted to see what effect the new law,
A.B. 1482 will have on the perceived prob-
lem. It was signed by Governor Newsom in
October with an effective date of January
1, 2020. Mr. Calonne stated: “1482 dra-
matically changed California law.” “State-
wide rent control [in the form of rent caps
for tenants have resided in the premis-
es for 12 months], state-wide just cause
evictions, state-wide relocation assis-
tance, all of the factors are impacting the
housing economy right now. That law is in
effect and ramping up. I think the council
would be ill-advised not to at least think

Betty L. Jeppesen Esq. - Attorney at Law and Real Estate Broker

<

about what that law is doing in the context
of your own work.” He also caution that
he personally does not like the term just
cause and was using it that evening only
as a short hand term.

The “nexus” study is to have a focus on
helping vulnerable populations with the
goal and looking at the impact of addition-
al protections and to continue researching
and monitoring the impact of 1482. A local
ordinance can only be adopted if it con-
tains stricter rules than 1482. 1482 does
not need to be adopted It is in effect NOW.

To assist our members in understanding
the new laws of 2020, Executive Director,
Laura Bode, SBRPA Board Member Steve
Battaglia and I taught over 400 members
a class on "New Year; New Laws.” The first
class was December 9t at the Las Palmas
Pavillion to a sold out audience of over
100 members. A second class was held at
the Elks Club on January 14% to over 200
members and the third was held the next
day on January 15%, at the Radisson in
Santa Maria to over 100 members. Laura
Bode and Steve Battaglia will be conduct-
ing a 4" class at the Madonna Inn in SLO
on Wednesday, February 19,

Betty L. Jeppesen
President




PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Helping You Increase Your Bottom Line!
Residential « Commercial « Multi-Family

Sandpiper Property Management is an Accredited Residential Management Company (ARM)
with the Institute of Real Estate Management (IREM)

MARKETING 24 HOUR MAINTENANCE

* Craigslist, Newspaper, our website * 24/7 on call maintenance team

* Over 10 online rental websites * Lic. & Bonded

o Tenant locator services * In house maintenance lowers expenses
« 94/7 Phone attendant * Budgeting for large capital expenses

* Market to Students, Adults, Seniors SCREEN PROSPECTIVE TENANTS

* Credit and background check

* Employment verification

* Past landlord verification

* Prior eviction check and

* Iace to face interview with all applicants

SETTING RENT AMOUNTS

* Full market survey for each vacancy
* Maximize monthly rent

* Minimizing vacancy period

MANAGEMENT LIABILITY

* Collect rents * We confirm you have adequate insurance

* Bilingual staff ¢ Current lawyer endorsed leases

* Handle slow or non paying tenants * Mold, and lead disclosures used

» Pay monthly expenses * Conduct any necessary evictions

* Produce monthly statements for owners OUR RESULTS

* Distribute monthly proceeds to owners * Annual portfolio occupancy rate consistently over 98%
* Our experienced staff’ protect your asset * Consistently lowest maintenance expenses in the industry
* Regular site inspections * High client retention rate

Call 805-705-4744 for a free consultation.

1811 State Street, Santa Barbara CA. 93101
805-705-4744

www.SandpiperPropertyManagement.com




santa barbara rental property association

New Emotional

Support Animal Guidance

National Apartment Association

Our parent organization, the National Apartment
Association (NAA) provides information and
guidance on new laws and current topics. The
following is an excerpt from the NAA members
website.

New Emotional Support Animal Guidance

On January 28, 2020, the U.S. Department of
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
released new guidance (https:7/www.hud.gov/
sites/dfiles/PA/documents/HUDAsstAnimal
NC1-28-2020.pdf) to clarify the responsibilities
of both rental housing providers and renters
concerning reasonable = accommodation
requests for emotional support animals (ESAs)
in housing. NAA staff has reviewed the guid-
ance and is working with industry experts to
update NAA's ESA products accordingly,
including NAA's ESA Toolkit” and NAAEI's ESA
course. In light of the revised guidance, you are
strongly advised to consult your legal counsel
before taking any action regarding emotional
support animal requests.

For four years, this has been a priority issue for
NAA and we have been urging HUD to issue new
guidance, so this clarity is welcome news that was
urgently needed in the face of growing abuse. As
rental housing operators know, in recent years
there has been a significant increase in requests
for emotional support animals from applicants
and residents. The overwhelming number of
accommodation requests for ESAs are to allow
animals in no-pets buildings, grant exceptions to
existing policies on prohibited breeds or weight
restrictions or to avoid paying pet deposits or fees.
This made it extremely difficult for owners and
operators to parse out legitimate requests from
illegitimate ones.

NATIONAL APARTMENT ASSOCIATION

AFFILIATE

Assistance Animals

This is the broad term for all animals for which
a qualified disabled person under the FHA and
Sec. 504 has requested an accommodation.

An Assistance Animal does not require training
or certification and may be any type of animal.

We are all _
Assistance
Animals!

"The NAA is currently updating their ESA Toolkit to
meet the new HUD guidance, This is the link to the
2017 ESA Toolkit:  https./www.naahq.org/system/
files/issues/member-resources/naa-esa-toolRkit_
2017-edition.pdf



BEACHSIDE PARTNERS

SANTA BARBARA & VENTURA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS

4 Unlts In Escrow. | |

Beachsidepartners.com | 128 E. Carrillo Street, Santa Barbara, €a

10



santa barbara rental property association

Meet the Officers & BOD

Secretary, Lori Zahn

Meet SBRPA's new Secretary, Lori Zahn, a Broker Associate with
Beachside Partners. Lori joined Beachside Partners in September of
2019 after 11 years in the commercial real estate business special-
izing in multifamily. Giving Beachside Partners 35 years combined
experience in the field.

) BEACHSIDE PARTNERS

J/ SANTA BARBARA & VENTURA REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS
w==

Lori can be reached at
Lori@BeachSidePartners.com
Phone: (805) 451-2712

% Lori and her husband Steve
enjoy helping the community
and getting involved at every
opportunity. Last year Lori
served as the Co-Chair for
the American Heart Walk and
continues to stay involved.

Pictured (right) with the SWAT
BearCat.

Lori, Co-Chair for the
American Heart
Association in 2019

Lori Zahn and Steve Nipper

My favorite quote: Faith is -- to fear nothing - to stand unswayed - the power to surmount any obstacle.
Faith is the source from which all solutions flow. Faith is the engine that propels us in the thrilling voyage
of life, a life victorious and transcendent . .. Daisaku lkeda

s LW Y ' o~
MY Rt s B VAl R n = S
'Skiing is one of my very favorite things to do and have Lori and friends at Santa Barbara's Zoofari 2019
been doing it since | was 5 years old. ”

11



BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

KEN SWITZER  Copvverciar Division

SELLERS BUYERS
e Custom targeted marketing program e Thorough knowledge of value
* High-end professional representation * Custom financial analysis/scenarios
e Full outreach, online and traditional e Expert negotiation and service

INVESTMENT PROPERTY LISTINGS / RECENT SALES

FOR SALE
ISLA VISTA (NEW) 4 UNITS $2,950,000
SANTA BARBARA 7 UNIT COMPOUND $2,800,000
GOLETA 4 UNITS $1,650,000
SANTA BARBARA (NEW) 3 UNITS $1,450,000
LOMPOC COMMERCIAL $695,000
SOLD
ISLA VISTA 2 UNITS $826,500 (SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 2 UNITS $1,485,000 (BUYER)
SANTA BARBARA 5 UNITS $1,550,000 (BUYER)
SANTA BARBARA 4 UNITS $1,840,000 (BUYER)
ISLA VISTA RENTAL / DEVELOPMENT $1,450,000 (BUYER/SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 12 UNITS $4,650,000 (SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 5-UNIT COMPOUND $1,825,000 (BUYER/SELLER)
MONTECITO 4 UNITS $2,500,000 (BUYER)
ISLA VISTA 2 UNITS $1,290,000 (SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 11 UNITS $2,170,000 (BUYER)
SANTA BARBARA 2 UNITS (BEACH) $2,000,000 (SELLER)
ISLA VISTA 9 UNITS $2,960,000 (BUYER/SELLER)
ISLA VISTA 4 UNITS $2,075,000 (SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 3 UNITS $1,240,000 (BUYER/SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 2 UNITS (3-BR EACH) $1,285,000 (SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 4 UNITS (BEACH) $2,800,000 (BUYER/SELLER)
SANTA BARBARA 3 UNITS $1,142,500 (SELLER)
ISLA VISTA 2 UNITS $1,052,500 (BUYER)
=
KSwitzeR@BHHSCaL.Com KEN SWITZER — . \','; priaway
WWW.REALESTATESB.Com 805-680-4622 R Olsfsess

©2019 Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices California Properties (BHHSCP) is a member of the franchise system of BHH Affiliates LLC. BHH Affiliates LLC and
BHHSCP do not guarantee accuracy of all data including measurements, conditions, and features of property. Information is obtained from various sources
and will not be verified by broker or MLS. Buyer is advised to independently verify the accuracy of thatinformation.

12




SBRPA Board Member Chris Agnoli Receives
SBAOR’s Honorary Member For Life Award

On December 6, 2019 at the Santa Barbara Association of Realtors' 112th Annual Installation
Lunch, long time Santa Barbara Rental Property Board Member and current Treasurer, Chris
Agnoli was awarded the SBAOR Honorary Member for Life Award.

PRESENTED TO
Chris Agnoli

IN RECOGNITION OF YOUR 25 YEARS OF OUTSTANDING
SERVICE TO OUR ASSOCIATION AND THE REALTOR
COMMUNITY, YOUR SELFLESS DEDICATION AND
CONTRIBUTIONS OF TIME, TALENT, AND EXEMPLARY
SERVICE ARE A MODEL TO BE FOLLOWED.

THE ASSOCIATION APPRECIATES
ALL OF YOUR EFFORTS AND SUPPORT.

PRESENTED WITH GENUINE APPRECIATION

SANTA BARBARA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS
DECEMBER, 2019

Well deserved, Chris! The entire Board of Directors of SBRPA is proud of you and your
achievements. Congratulations.

What a gorgeous day to receive an award. We live in Paradise. Thank you from all of
us for making Santa Barbara an even better place to life.

Sincerely and with gratitude,
Betty L. ]
President SBRPA 2020

7 ina and hrisAnoli
at Coral Casino

Award Presenter Summer Knight
with Chris Agnoli




AN e/
s =D YARDI breeze |

=
= A refreshingly simple way to
= manage your properties
e = s

Residential Commercial Affordable Self Storage Condo/HOA Manufactured

3

o
-

Breeze Breeze Premier

Discover what you can do with

. itive & ol Starting at Starting at

intuitive & powerful property $ per unit $ per unit

management software per month per month
(minimums apply) (minimums apply)

Easy setup
Property accounting

Vacancy & prospect tracking

ILS posting

52585

Online applications

Online payments

EE & Online maintenance

Email & text communications

Fuligd dL [ (T

Floor Flans Vendor payments

L Owner payments & reports

ETEET]
AR T
(‘.‘_ Resident screening*

B = Corporate websites*

Live chat support

=)

el

.LJI'i

Renters insurance

E

ANANANENENENENENANENENENANEN

Property websites

13 . . i "
Yardi Breeze is easy to use. Online state-based lease documents

Tenant trocking, maintenance Customer relationship management
requests and online support ... Job cost tracking

| love everything about it! Invoice approval & processing
Danielle Drozdek Corporate accounting

RB Homes, Inc.

Customizable financial statements

AAYATA YA YA Y5 5 T NN AN N N N AN AN NN NN NN

Menu-level security

*Additional fees apply

Get a free, personalized demo to see why

thousands of companies choose Yardi Breeze

YardiBreeze.com | (800) 866-1144
=D YARDI breeze

14



santa barbara rental property association

CalRHA President’'s Message

We defeated it then and we’re going to defeat it
in 2020. It's official - Weinstein’s Redux Ballot
Initiative is back after getting approved this
week by Secretary of State’s office. Slowly but
surely supporters of the initiative will begin to
rally throughout the state, which is why we have
reassembled our coalition that needs to be louder
and more sensible than our opponents’ movement.

What makes us unique is our on-the-ground, hands-
on experience in the rental housing industry. We
know what it’s like to experience the consequences
of these laws first-hand, not just on our business
but on the renters too.

It is up to us to tell the story of the small property
owner. It is up to us and us alone to gather all
momentum possible to grow quickly before
November. While the media continues to focus on
the opposition and compare us to big corporate
developers, and legislators continue to be swayed
by what’s politically popular, we need to uplift each
other to showcase what we value.

As you may have seen, the building trades have
come out in opposition to the initiative and we
suspect that more non-property owner groups will
join us in fighting this. We understand that it does
not makes sense to apply rent control, a known
deterrent of development of new housing, when
the state is facing a critical housing shortage.

Where we are now, California should be
producing 200,000 housing units per year. We are
underperforming and producing about 100,000
per year. The destructive statewide rent control
that the measure would implement would pause
construction for more housing.

While we keep our eyes on the big battle, there are
other local issues bubbling up to the surface.

InLos Angeles, a councilmember is proposing seizing
private property to stop the increase of rental costs
on hundreds of units to meet market rate. Decades
ago, the City of Los Angeles agreed to help fund the
project in partnership with the property owner so
long as rental costs remained the same for a certain
amount of years. Now that the contract has expired
and the property owner plans to raise the rent to
meet the market rate, the councilmember proposed
to seize the property against the property owner’s
wishes to keep rental costs as is.

15

Sid Lakireddy, CALRHA President

I D

Although this may not appear to be threatening
to all property owners, it could inspire legislation
elsewhere and even statewide legislation in the
future. We have to keep an eye out for each other,
and monitor situations like these constantly.

We are here to advocate for you, and want to do
everything we can to serve you well. Small rental
property owners are here to help California understand
our viewpoint on the state’s housing crisis. Not all
property owners are big corporations - some are
small, independent business owners depending on
their business to meet everyday essentials.

Weinstein Redux Statement

As you know, billionaire Michael Weinstein’s ballot
initiative has qualified for the 2020 November
ballot. The coalition we organized back in 2018
defeated statewide rent control and we plan to do it
again with ah stronger, more-informed coalition. We
issued the statement below to all California media:

“The Michael Weinstein Redux Initiative is one
that voters soundly rejected in November 2018.
Once again, it is not the answer for California’s
complex and expensive housing woes. We need
solutions that will bring more affordable housing to
California,” said Sid Lakireddy, CalRHA President.
"This initiative means property values will plummet,
reducing property tax revenue, and renters will
have less access to quality rental stock when
owners don't invest back into the property.”

Potential New Legislation

Ability to Terminate a Lease for Victims of Crime -
the bill is being introduced and is not yet officially in
print. Essentially, this would ensure that victims of
domestic violence, sexual assault, stalking, human
trafficking, and abuse of an elder or a dependent
adult and their family/household members can
terminate a lease without penalty following
victimization. We will continue to track this and add
the bill to the priority list if it becomes final.

Emotional Support Animals (from NAAHQ.com)
Issue Overview. Reasonable accommodation

requests for assistance animals—including
emotional support animals—cause concern for
apartment owners and operators. They affect an
owner's ability to assess pet deposits and fees and
to apply rules and policies to a resident’s animal.
Additionally, they expose owners to possible fair
housing complaints.

Continued on page 16



CALRHA Presidents Message from page 15

On January 28, 2020, the U.S. Department of
Housing and Urban Development (HUD) released
new guidance to clarify the responsibilities of both
rental housing providers and renters concerning
reasonable accommodation requests for emotional
support animals (ESAs) in housing. NAA staff has
reviewed the guidance and is working with industry
experts to update NAA's ESA products accordingly,
including NAA's ESA Toolkit. In light of the revised
guidance, you are strongly advised to consult your
legal counsel before taking any action regarding
emotional support animal requests.

Emotional Support Animals

As an Owner or Operator, How Does this Affect My
Business?

According to the Fair Housing Act, apartment
owners and operators are required to make
reasonable accommodations in rules, policies,
practices, or services, when such accommodations
may be necessary to afford a person with a
disability equal opportunity to use and enjoy
a dwelling unit or common space. The most
requested accommodation is for a rental housing
provider to allow an assistance animal (defined as
either a service animal or an emotional support
animal) that would normally be prohibited, to
reside with the resident. The request can come in
many forms, such as an exception to community
rules that prohibit animals in a no-pets building,
prohibit certain aggressive breeds on the property

or require the tenant to pay additional fees or
deposits for a pet.

Similar to the airline industry, a lack of clarity in the
law governing reasonable accommodation requests
in housing has created a loophole for bad actors to
abuse the system, creating a cottage industry of
online outlets that produce the verification required
by law for the right price. The law also does not
give owners and operators clear guidance on
compliance, giving them pause because if they make
the wrong decision on a request, it could result in a
housing discrimination complaint and having to pay
significant monetary damages to the resident.

https://www.naahq.org/advocacy/policy-issues/
emotional-support-animals

THE LAW OFFICES OF

~BETTY L. JEPPESEN

1528 STATEST. * SB, CA 93101
(805) 450-1789
JEPPESENLAW @GMAIL.COM

( )

i/
/0

0.COM

HENRY 805 682-1778
\J HEROMANTICGA

E

SAN ROQUE REALTY

"A Friend on Your Side”.

Ed Fuller

Broker/Owner

GRI, ABR, BPOR, SRES, e-Pro, GREEN
Selling Santa Barbara Real Estate Since 1979
Office 805.687.1551 Cell 805.570.6988
55 Hitchcock Way Suite 202

Santa Barbara, CA 93105

CalDRE Lic #00661695
Ed@SanRoqueRealty.com

16

Tower Property Management

Placement or Full Management
Properties For Rent
View our web Page
307 11 Ocean Ave. = Lompoc, CA 93436
FPhone (805) 740-0023 Fax (B0O5) 736-7359
WWW.EOWCTPIMLCOIMm

Frederick Lang

Real Estate Appraiser
License #AG003428



Law Offices of Betty L. Jeppesen
1528 State Street
Santa Barbara, CA 93101
(805) 450-1789
Jeppesenlaw(@gmail.com

February 6, 2020

Dear City Council Members:

You will be addressing the local “Just Cause” issue at your meeting on February 11, 2020.
Please consider the following as you begin your review:

1.

In 2016, a Task Force comprised of representatives for both the landlords and tenants was
established by the City Council. This Task Force was led by a professional and over a year’s
time, the Task Force came up with a workable plan which was a compromise from both
perspectives. Once again, we ask that you honor that agreement.

Effective January 1, 2020, A.B. 1482 took effect which has regulated this issue on a state-
wide basis. This new law just one month old. It provides for “Just Cause” for an eviction
and relocation assistance. We ask that you allow this state-wide regulation to mature before
a local ordinance is considered. This will allow all of us to see if the state action is sufficient
which it appears to be.

Please recall the purpose of the proposed, local “Just Cause” Ordinance which was initially
due to the fear of the consequence of “mass evictions” and to mitigate the impact of reloca-
tion. Secondarily, it might also discourage evictions but this was not the main purpose. Fi-
nally, is this purely a legislative matter such that any amount of relocation can be proposed
or is this proposed ordinance something for which there needs to be a relationship between
what the alleged issue is and what is mandated by it?

There is a real danger that local interference with state-wide law may have negative, unin-
tended consequences.

These negative, unintended consequences include but are not limited to: 1) Mom and Pop
landlords selling their rental units to REIT’s or others which in either case would result in
higher rents. Why, you ask? Because in each real estate sale, there are commissions, closing
costs, increased mortgage payments, increased property taxes because the new owner cannot
keep the same tax base, and increased insurance costs. This is due to the fact that the prop-
erty value has increased and a new owner cannot take advantage of Prop 13 tax limitations
on increases. All of this will go into the calculation of the new rent. 2) Landlords removing
their rental units from the market. 3) Removal of rental housing for the “missing middle” —
those tenants who do not qualify for low income housing but are unable to purchase a home.

We appreciate your consideration of all of these concerns as you make decisions going forward.

Betty L. Jeppesen
President, SBRPA




FULL SERVICE MANAGEMENT

@Wﬁ% %ﬁ ONE TIME LEASING

DMH PROPERTIES

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY

Serving Santa Barbara,
Santa Ynez, & the North County

[ 805-331-3963
@ 805-962-3707

DANIELLEHOLZER@DMHPROPERTIES.NET

DMHPROPERTIES.NET

336 NORTH CALLE CESAR CHAVEZ SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103 DRE LIC. # 01369548

i' ot ‘ | ‘~
4 | i 1 i

ONE STRONG FIRM
FOR ALL YOUR RENTAL
HOUSING NEEDS.

;: |
“ I
T

EVICTIONS FAIR HOUSING LITIGATION o i . ,
‘ COLLECTIONS | ESTATE PLANNING | TRANSACTIONS & Kl[’ﬂhﬂﬂ,TllG}-&b[._]()hl]llP

WWW.KTS-LAW.COM | 915 WILSHIRE BLVD, SUITE 1650, LOS ANGELES, CA 90017 | (213)337-0050

18



A SBRPA Certificate Class

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT ESSENTIALS

_ _ SBRPA's January program at the Elks
reenind APPlicap sold-out early - so we encourage you
to make your reservation and payment

for this program as soon as possible.

Wednesday, March 18, 2020

Elks Lodge Santa Barbara #613
150 N. Kellogg Ave,, Santa Barbara, CA

Member: $150 - NonMember: $250
10:00AM-4:00PM - Lunch Included

Payment must be received by March 11 to ensure a
oy ;ua\l\."""A spot in the class: SBRPA must pay the Elks' Club for
all program attendees on March 11. Thus, to secure a
spot in the class, SBRPA must receive your payment

ASK & GETANSWERS TO ALL YOUR by March 11. In addition, this means that reservations
QUESTIONS ABOUT NEW LAWS! are non-refundable after March 11. (However, you

can transfer your reservation to someone else if you
cannot attend.)

Guest Speakers include:

; CaEEN
Betty Jeppesen Jim Cole Steve Battaglia Dan/elle Holzer Joyce Hulsebos Laura Bode

Attorney at Law Attorney at Law CA BRE Owner, SBRPA Board Member SBRPA
Battaglia Real Estate DMH Properties & Property Owner Executive Director

Mail to: SBRPA, 123 W. Padre St., Ste. D, SB, CA 93105. Questions? Call the office at
805-687-7007, or email programs@sbrpa.org.

Name Seminar Cost:
Email [ ] $150, Member
Method of Payment [ ] $250, NonMember
[ ]Check enclosed (payable to SBRPA) Lunch Choi

. o unc oice:
[ ] Credit Card: Visa____ Mastercard AMX ] Salmon
Credit Card Name [ ] Chicken Alfredo
Card No Card zip
Exp date (MM/YY) Sec Code

19



Steven R. Battaglia
805.688.5333 ~ DRE 01318215

stb@BattagliaRE.com ~ www.BattagliaRE.com

COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE!

Full Service Real Estate Management
Commercial & Multi-Unit Residential
Over 30 Years of Experience

24/7 Maintenance Service

Online Application & Payment Options

ADDING VALUE TO YOUR INVESTMENT
Since 1999

Locally Owned and Managed by

Robert Kooyman, CPM® & Robert Ramirez
CA DRE License #01272282

5290 Overpass Road, Building “D”
Santa Barbara, CA 93111
P. (805) 692-2500/ F. (805) 692-5020
www.meridiangrouprem.com

20

Battaelia Commercial
REAL ESTATE

Due to limited inventory on
the Central Coast, this property
generated multiple offers.

Call me to help you navigate
this competitive market,
whether you’re considering
selling an asset or acquiring
a new one.

Providing exceptional service and
expert representation...
it’s what I do.

Sundance Press

Short Run Publication Printing

Sundance Press is the proud printer of
The Rental Property News Magazine.

(all to see how we can help with printing your
newsletter, ad mailers or other short run publication.

sundancepress.com
520.622.5233



JBP‘PA

& Best Practices for Fair Housing
Ce“ﬁcafe Cas > Compliance and Success

’ /.\/\ N\ e
Fair HousING SEMINAR '}

A Fair Housing Complaint is very time-consuming and expensive \
to defend. Not only can the owner and management company be q\ 3

{ 1 LE Review of Fair Housing Laws

found liable, employees can also be found PERSONALLY liable.

One of the first questions in a lawsuit will be: Can you and your staff document that you have attended a Fair
Housing program? (HUD requires 3 hours of training). Protect yourself from unintended mistakes. Be able to
document that you have been trained at SBRPA's Annual Fair Housing Program!

Managers, you are responsible for the behavior of every one you supervise. Is every employee that interacts
with tenants trained in Fair Housing? Remember -- your service technicians need training as they interact the
most with your tenants and can make an innocently intended remark that puts YOU in violation of Fair Housing
Law. For those of you who want to send multiple employees, call us for a discount.

FAIR HOUSING FUNDAMENTALS 2020

Thursday, April 30, 2020 * 1:.00 PM - 4:00 PM
Chase Palm Park Center - 236 E. Cabrillo Blvd., SB 93101

Instructor Tracey Merrell, managing Attorney of Education at Kimball, Tiery
& St. John LLP will discuss:

+ What You Need to Know About - Accommodations
Fair Housing + Leasing Procedures
- Enforcement + Application Process
+ Who Can Be Named in a Compliant? + Criminal Background Checks
+ Federal Protected Classes - What can you use?
- California Protected Classes + Harassment
- Retaliation + Termination of Tenancy
+ Qualifying for a Modification - Cutting Edge Issues
or Accommodation

Please mail with payment to: SBRPA, 123 W. Padre St., #D, Santa Barbara, CA
93105, Call (805) 687-7007 or email programs@sbrpa.org with any questions.

Name Phone Billing zip

Email address

O Mastercard O Visa Card # O Member: $45
O Nonmember: $70

Exp Date Security Code

21



Dot yeating

& Air Conditioning Inc.

8095-683-2233.- -

Lic# C20-483508

Lic. # £20- 483508

N Time for a Change!
_l - It's time to get ready for winter. Remember to schedule

| | ‘ = service & maintenance for your heating system. It's a good
time to replace the batteries on your smoke and CO»

{ detectors too!
e ————

Call now to schedule maintenance on your existing system,
or ask us for a free estimate on a new HVAC installation.

Family Owned and Operated for 35 years

3463 State Street, Suite 477, Santa Barbara, CA 93105

email: donsheatingsb@gmail.com

22



santa barbara rental property association

Fair Housmg Law

(article from CIC Blog)

Now is the time to discuss
everyone's favorite sub-
ject, fair housing law. Such
a fun topic, right up there
with favorite sports team,
latest blockbusting movies,
and that funny thing your
dog did.

Fine, talking law and
restrictions is barely fun for
the lawyers. That doesn't
mean the conversation
can or should be avoided.

One of the most dangerous things that a rental
property owner or multifamily professional can
do is accidentally (or intentionally) cross swords
with the Fair Housing Act (FHA). One of the most
defining laws of the industry, the FHA was
created to ensure every person that applies for a
place to live has an equal chance of getting it. In
no way was the FHA the first of its kind, as the
Rumford Fair Housing Act (https./enwikipedia.org/
wiki/1964_California_Proposition_14) was writ just a
handful of years before, and similar laws
struggled their way towards change since the

1800s. However, the Fair Housing Act of 1968
(https..7www.hud.gov/program_offices/fair_housing_e

qual_opp/fair_housing_act_overview) was greatly
different because of its success in changing the
game of renting.

The Law Created for Everyone

While the law was created in the height of the
Civil Rights Movement, it covered seven types of
discrimination.
Race - Color + National Origin - Religion
Sex « Familial Status - Disability

23

CIC BLOG JAN 27, 2020 NICOLE SEIDNER

That means it is illegal to refuse rent or selling
to those listed, use different criteria to qualify,
impose separate rules or prices, and other
adjusted behaviors. Any kind of harassment,
refusal to provide, perform, or repair for a resi-
dent based on these kinds of Other-isms is a
dangerous game in the rental housing industry.

Additional Protected Classes All Around

Race, color, national origin, religion, sex,
disability, and family status (such as preg-
nancy and children) are protected on a
national basis, but that doesn't hold as limited
truth across the country. For example, in Cali-
fornia, the list continues with additional pro-
tected classes. (hitps./www.gblafair-housing.
org/ california-state-law/)

+ Source of Income
+ Sexual Orientation
+ Marital Status

- Age

Arbitrary Characteristics
+ Gender Identity

- Gender Expression

- And others

The surfing state pro-
tects a wide range of
people and seeks to
allow everyone, no matter
what, available housing.
Examples of discrimina-
tion based on ‘arbitrary
characteristics'  range
between suggesting a
resident may not fit in the local community to
treating them well on the phone but not in
person. It can be an odd choice of hair color or
tattoos.




License # 923073

HERMO SA

NTING

b Proudly Parinering With
Bob Ulmer A Local Businesses For Over 60 Years

cell: 805.636.1087

bob@hermosapainting.com

1224 Bath St. #A Santa Barbara, CA 93101

1010 East 62nd Street
Los Angeles, California 90001-1598

Contact us for a free quote or catalog! " s
Phone: 1-800-624-5269 Order, Factory,Direct!
Fax: 1-800-624-5299 Volume Discounts!

24



santa barbara rental property association

CalRHA Legislative Update

Chris Zgraggen, Capitol Advocacy

CA ORMNIA RENTA ':.';....- [ \
Public Policy Update
February 13,2020

As the January passes and February begins, the Legislature has reached, and continues to approach key legislative
deadlines. One deadline in particular was on January 31st. This deadline required all bills that were introduced last year
(the first year of a 2-year session) to be passed out of the house in which they originated. The most notable, and hotly
contested bill brought up at this deadline was Senator Scott Wiener’s SB 50, which would permit larger and denser
housing near transit hubs. This bill had the backing of the Senate Pro Tem, however, that support was not sufficient to
see the bill passed off of the Senate Floor. This was not a partisan fight, with both Democrats and Republicans having
supported the bill, rather it was a geographical split. Senator Wiener who is a San Francisco based Democrat, saw
heavy opposition from Los Angeles based legislators. All LA County senators but one either voted “No” or abstained on
the bill with a number of them speaking in opposition during the floor debate. Senator Hertzberg spoke on the bill
and said that Senator Wiener deserves credit for taking on this important issue, however, he had just confirmed with
LA that this would impose new rules in neighborhoods for almost 80% of LA. Senator Stern said that while we arein a
housing crisis, we are also in a climate crisis, and he expressed concern over continuing to build in the wildland-urban
interface because of the detrimental risks posed to communities and businesses. His district was affected by the
Woolsey fire and he opposed SB 50 because high fire zones are not explicitly exempt from the bill. Senators Durazo
and Mitchell both spoke in opposition to the bill largely due to the tenant association opposition. Ultimately, the bill
failed passage on a vote of 18-15, unable to reach the 21 vote requirement to pass. After the bill failed, Senate Pro Tem
Toni Atkins said that she is personally committed to having a housing production bill pass the Senate this year. We can
expect leadership and the Governor’s office to be actively engaged in a housing production bill this year.

Another bill that saw an interesting death was AB 22, authored by Assemblymember Autumn Burke which would have
declared that California children and families have a “right to safe, decent, and affordable housing”. This bill was
scheduled to be heard in the Assembly Appropriations Committee, however, it was pulled from the hearing by the
committee. This is interesting because it was done so without the knowledge of Assemblymember Burke, an unortho-
dox move for such a high-profile bill authored by a Democrat in the deep blue California Legislature. Assemblymem-
ber Burke did not learn that her bill was pulled from hearing until she arrived in the committee room to present it.

AB 53 was another bill that died pursuant to this 2-year bill deadline. This bill, which was authored by Assemblyman
Reginald Jones-Sawyer, would have made it illegal for rental property owners to inquire about, or require an applicant
for rental housing to disclose a criminal record during the initial application period. This bill was scheduled to be heard
in mid-January, however, the author ultimately pulled it from consideration during the hearing.

As we progress through February, we will come upon another deadline on February 21st. This deadline is the last day
for members of the Legislature to introduce bills for the year. Traditionally there are fewer bills introduced in the
second year of a two-year session, however, we can expect that close to 2,000 bills will be introduced by the February
21st deadline. A bulk of these bills likely will not be introduced until the week of the deadline. Our advocacy team will
read through and flag all relevant bills to CalRHA, and begin the process to engage.

In addition to bill introductions, the Assembly and Senate budget committees have begun to meet to discuss the
Governor’s proposed budget. Included in the Governor’s budget is significant funding to combat homelessness, with
$750 million of funding to implement the California Access to Housing and Services Initiative. Among other things, this
will provide renters’ assistance to those who are homeless or at risk of homelessness as well as encouraging
development of new units in exchange for rental credit.

Itis clear that housing will continue to be a dominant topic in the California Legislature and it is one of Governor
Newsom'’s top priorities. We expect significant action will be taken this year through both legislation and the budget
process. As the legislative process carries on, CalRHA will continue to monitor and engage on proposed policies that
will impact housing the state and will advocate for changes that address the state’s housing crisis, but do not come at
the expense of rental property owners.

CalRHA, 1121 L Street, Suite 105, Sacramento, CA 95814
916.441.4242 | calrha@cal-rha.org | www.cal-rha.org

25




~ Christos Celmayster

Santa Barbara’s native
multifamily expert.

805.898.4388

christos@hayescommercial.com

RECENT ACTIVITY

1224 San Andres St,
Ventura Santa Barbara

2661-2667 Harbor Blvd,

SINCE 2016 CHRISTOS HAS SOLD

172 UNITS

VALUED AT OVER
$57 MILLION

IN 6 CITIES ACROSS
THE TRI-COUNTY AREA

ey

a—

iy

‘ S : Y
1 F
.:IL uill N i N

e,

e ==

4903 Nautilus St, 109 S 3rd St,
Oxnard Lompoc

% Hayes

COMMERCIAL GROUP

Call for a FREE ANALYSIS
of your property!

JUST SOLD

806 N Nopal St, Santa Barbara

Well-maintained Eastside
apartment building

+ Represented the buyer

« Eight remodeled units with immaculately
landscaped common areas

« Steps from the many amenities of the
Milpas corridor

- Four 2BD/1BA and four 1BD/2BA

HayesCommercial.com
222 E. Carrillo St, Suite 101, Santa Barbara, California




1. FILL IN MEMBESHIP APPLICATION, save form as PDF file.
N A7\ 2. Mail with check to SBRPA, 123 West Padre St., Suite D, Santa Barbara, CA.
93105, or if paying by credit card or you wish to be invoiced, please email

application to info@sbrpa.org.
R I If you have difficulty completing the form, call the office for assistance at
— . 805-687-7007 or info@sbrpa.org.

RENTAL PROPERTY ASSOCIATION . . -
123 West Padre St. Suite D - SB. CA 93105 - 8056877007 W€ look foward to having you join the SBRPA community!

| hereby make application for Membership:

Cell ‘ FAX

Namel(s) \ ‘
Mailing Address | |
City | | State | | Zip| |
E-mail Address |
Telephone ~ Work | | Home | |

|

|

How did you hear about us?

RENTAL UNITS OWNED OR MANAGED (continue on separate page if necessary)
Street Address(es) No. of Units

Total Units

ASSOCIATION FEES: How to calculate membership fees

|;] Registration Fee (Firstyearonly) ........ ... i $ 25.00
[_] Basic Annual MembershipDues . ... $150.00
[ Unit Fees (calculate as follows)
Up to 200 units, add $5.00 perunit ~ No.of Unitsupto200  [x$500-$ |
Over 200 units, add $1.00 per unit No.of Unitsover200 [ [x$100-9% |

PAC CONTRIBUTIONS: ($40 recommended)

Your contribution goes to support or oppose ballot issues and candidates through
SBRPA's participation in local, state and national level PACs. $S

Total Paid | |

METHOD OF PAYMENT: B B
[] Check enclosed (payable to SBRPA) Credit card: [ visa [ ] Mastercard [_]AmX

crediteard# [ J[ [ [ J[ LI CICICICTLILIC L] exeamzyn[ L]
Name on Card | sitingZip|_|[ | [ [ | seccodel [ [ ] |

Contributions or gifts to SBRPA are not deductible as charitable contributions for federal income
tax purposes. However DUES PAYMENTS ARE DEDUCTIBLE by members as an ordinary and
necessary business expense. In accordance with the "“Revenue Reconciliation Act of 1993, the i A

portion of our SBRPA dues that are allocable to non-deductible lobby expenditures for the QFFOATUNITY
2018 vear is 12.4%. Serving the Central Coast since 1929

San Luis Obispo - Santa Maria - Lompoc - Santa Ynez Valley - Goleta - Isla Vista + Santa Barbara - Montecito - Carpinteria

27



—7 JPIA

JOHN E. PEAKES INSURANCE AGENCY INC.

- We offer blanket policies for multiple properties

- Office Locations in Ventura, Lancaster and Monterey

- Carriers offered: Mercury, Philadelphia, Travelers, CSE Insurance,
Nationwide, Oregon Mutual and many more. -

- Coverage provided for all Commercial Properties, Multi-Family Dwelling
and Single Family !

- Proud Member of the Santa Barbara Rental Property Association

-

o 2 A . i~ | . =
v , ,‘.‘\ - N Fi.:l 2 “__._ . ' .- ; l~.—
SEamily Owneﬁﬁgql @perated Sm@?ng o, &)

A 5D oRloRISL Ste 6, Ventura; CfA‘_ng_OB d f{;f* '

Ly 'PHIBO5:65070190, | LiCEHEE # 0bAGEHY, Has
> ¥, LW, peaRESINSUIGEIMCEICOTT) S -~
v ~f" & i L v

L 3 ekl i By
" LY -, “ ’
o (N ) o ™

N
-




santa barbara rental property association

The Attorney’s Corner

<

David M. Grokenberger, Esq. « Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP

Update on Service and Support Animals

In past articles, we have discussed the growing
trend of tenants seeking to avoid no-pets policies
by claiming their pet to be a service or emotional
support animal. These requests are tricky, as
landlords could face liability if they refuse to allow
disabled tenants service and support animals. This
is because such a refusal could be unlawful under
the federal Fair Housing Act ("FHA") and California’s
Fair Housing and Employment Act (“FEHA"), as
a denial of a “reasonable accommodation”. The
case of Auburn Woods I Homeowners Assoc. v. Fair
Employment and Housing Commission (2004) 121
Cal.App.4th 1578 provides an illustration of how
denial of a companion animal can qualify as denial
of a reasonable accommodation, and therefore
violate the FHA and FEHA. In Auburn Woods, a
husband and wife residing in a condominium
complex had serious mental health and psychiatric
issues, and therefore had a dog as a support
animal. The condominium association claimed
the dog violated the association’s no pets rule,
and repeatedly denied the residents’ requests for
a reasonable accommodation to keep the dog.
After these repeated denials, the residents sold
their condo and sued
the association for
breach of the FEHA.
The court sided with
the residents, and
explained that “in
order to establish
discrimination based
on a refusal to
provide reasonable
accommodations, a party must establish that he or
she (1) suffers from a disability as defined in FEHA,
(2) the discriminating party knew of, or should
have known of, the disability, (3) accommodation
is necessary to afford an equal opportunity to use
and enjoy the dwelling, and (4) the discriminating
party refused to make this accommodation.” (Id.
at p. 1592).

The boundaries of what constitutes a disability
have been blurred by the increase in diversity
and number of claims for emotional support and
companion animals. Stories of emotional support
peacocks have made front-page news. To provide
guidance in light of this confusion, the Department
of Housing and Urban Development (*HUD") issued
a Notice in January 2020.

29

The Notice provides information on the types of
animals that typically may be appropriate and best
practices for when the requested animal is one
that is not traditionally kept in the home. It also
provides information for housing providers and
people with disabilities regarding the reliability of
documentation of a disability or disability-related
need for an animal that is obtained from third
parties, including internet-based services offering
animal certifications or registrations for purchase.
A host of dubious and predatory service and
emotional support animal registries have developed
over the years for assistance animal certifications.
Landlords and property managers are entitled
to reliable verification of a tenant’s need for an
assistance animal and can require documents other
than an online certification.

In particular, the Notice explains that there are two
types of assistance animals: (1)
service animals, and (2) other
animals that do work, perform
tasks, provide assistance, or
provide therapeutic emotional &
support for those with disabilities §
(HUD refers to this second
category as support animals.”).
With regard to service animals, &% 4l
HUD recommends following Department of Justlce
guidelines to assess whether an animal qualifies
as a service animal. Service animals are generally
dogs that are necessary for physically disabled
people to navigate the world, such as guide dogs
for the blind.

With regard to support animals, the assessment is
not as straightforward, as these can include many
species of animal and are often used to support
individuals with disabilities that are not visible
or readily apparent. The Notice discusses the
extent of information about a tenant’s disability
that landlords may seek, and describes which
disabilities are almost always sufficient. The
Notice states that there is a growing trend of
internet-based certificates for support animals,
but that such a certificate alone is not sufficient to
establish a need for a support animal. Landlords
may request more legitimate documentation
from licensed professionals. As to the species of
animal, the Notice explains that species commonly
kept in households will usually qualify if there is a
disability-related need for the animal. With more

Continued on page 31



Wi james@vonessenphotography.com

BEAU BRUNNER PAINTING
805-694-8308

LIC. # 929377

Beau Anthony Brunner
OWNER
7464 Evergreen Dr.
Goleta, CA 93117

CELL: (805) 218-5251
FAX: (805) 685-0776
EMAIL: beaubrunnerpainting@gmail.com

Since 1964
M M E N D E Z Thank You for
BUILDING SERVICES INC. Supporting the SBRPA Sy
LIC'#_OOSBZ o Water Damage Specialists _—— _ e __;
4065.‘;\,"&9;;{3? S Carpet Steam Cleaning ~—
963-3117 ¢ General Building Maintenance . -
o T . Contact the office for
689-8397 | °'Wood Floor Refinishing & Repair advertising rates at (805) 687-7007
Rafael Mendez ¢ www.mendezservices.com
CARPETS DRAPES
VINYL BLINDS

JODY’S

WINDOWS AND FLOORS

(805) 637-6343

JODYSWINDOWSANDFLOORS@GMAIL.COM

CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE #854700 + FAX (805) 564-2959

30



Attorney’s Corner from page 29

unconventional animals, the requesting party will
likely need to show that they actually need this
species of animal to support their disability-related
needs, or that other animals are incompatible (i.e.

the disabled person is allergic to dogs, cats, etc.). lfyou Manage It’ oo

The full Notice can be found online through HUD's We’jfe UﬂmatChEd in

website  at: https://www.hud.gov/sites/dfiles

PA/documents/HUDAsstAnimalNC1-28-2020.pdf.

As always, it is important to seek independent °Relzabzlzty

legal counsel as to your specific objectives and — 7\ A {
circumstances. If you have questions on these topics R W, Satl.SﬁlCthﬂ

and/or need legal advice on these subjects, please e

call (805) 963-9721 or email David Grokenberger ' ' = e Customer Service

at David@rogerssheffield.com; Michael Brelje at
Mike@rogerssheffield.com, or Scott Soulages at
ssoulages@rogerssheffield.com.

If you're a property manager, contact MasterCare”®

for a customized Property Services Cleaning Quote.
Let's get you started by using one of our four Special
Value Offers* to give your clientele measurable value.

Offer #1: Schedule 1 Cleaning, get

= a 2ud for 20% Off

805 845- 5443 - Offer #2: Schedule 2 Cleanings, get
https.7www.solwavewater.com/ a 31 dfo r 30% Oﬁ

the best solution for your water treatment needs 0 ﬁé » #3: Schedule 3 Cleanings, get
a 4th for 40% Off

Beach House Inn Offer #4: Schedule 4 Cleanings, get

West Beach - Santa Barbara a 5th for 50% Off
(805) 966'1126 N “Note: Scheduled cleanings must be of equal value

Call us for your "Staycation”

Furnished Apartments
Free Parking & WiFi
Kitchens

"MasterCare

HOME CLEANING SERVICES

During your _
- Fumigation S www.mastercarehomecleaning.com

* Remodeling
» New Floors

. Water Damage We’re Unmatched!

* We've Never Missed an Appointment!
« Your Satisfaction is Guaranteed!
o Staff of 27 Fully Trained Cleaning Techs

e Licensed, Bonded and Insured to $2M
TheBeachHouselnnacom » Green Cleaning Products and Technigues

—

31



JOIN US OCEANSIDE at Chase Palm Park
Fair Housing Fundamentals 2020

This year's instructor is Tracey Merrell. Tracey is the Managing
Attorney of Education for Kimball, Tirey & St. John LLP working out
of the Los Angeles office.

She began her career representing banks in post foreclosure
evictions throughout all 58 counties in California. As bank owned
foreclosures slowed down, she transitioned into evictions for
management companies and individual owners.

Tracey Merrell

Tracey is experienced in all aspects of litigation, from the development of case
strategy, through discovery, depositions, motion practice, and trials including bench
and jury. She joined our office as a trial attorney and has extensive experience in
court making hundreds of appearances a year since joining the firm. She has in
depth knowledge of the Los Angeles Rent Stabilization Ordinance. Ms. Merrell
transitioned to the Education Department to further her goal of providing training
and knowledge to both clients and staff.

Thursday, April 30, 2020 + 1:00 PM - 4:.00 PM
RSVP (805) 687-7007

Members $45. Non-members $70

(see page 21 for more information and registration form)

Chase Palm Park Center
236 E. Cabrillo Blvd., SB 93101 ?

0

Park at the Palm Park
public parking lot

32



santa barbara rental property association

Santa Barbara Happenings

Terry A Bartlett - Reetz, Fox & Bartlett LLP

New Property Tax on Commercial and
Industrial Properties Initiative on 2020 Ballot
for Voter Approval

Recently, a new initiative was introduced that would
amend the current tax limitations established under
Proposition 13. The proposed initiative, called ‘The
California Tax on Commercial and Industrial Properties
for Education and Local Government Funding’ has
gualified to be on the November 2020 ballot.

Passed in 1978, Proposition 13 requires that
residential, commercial, and industrial properties are
taxed based on their purchase price. The tax is limited
to no more than 1% of the purchase price at the time
of purchase (with an annual adjustment equal to the
rate of inflation or 2%, whichever is lower).

The new initiative, if passed, would require
commercial and industrial properties to be taxed
based on their current market value instead of
purchase price beginning in 2022. Business
property values would need to be updated by
county assessors at least every three years.

The proposed initiative has several exemptions. It
does not apply to agricultural properties, residential
properties, or owners of commercial and industrial
properties with a combined value of $3 million or less.

Depending on real estate markets, this property tax
increase is expected to generate a net increase in
annual property tax revenues of $7.5 to $12 billion
each yearin mostyears. After paying administrative
costs, the remaining revenue would be allocated
to schools and other local governments, which is
where the initiative gets its deceptive name. It
is important that California residents know exactly
what they are voting for before casting their votes.

Santa Barbara City Council Re-visits Statewide
Rent Control

The Santa Barbara City Council recently voted 7-0

to conduct a study looking at the local impacts
of statewide rent control (Assembly Bill 1482).
Assembly Bill 1482 (“A.B 1482") went into effect
on January 1, 2020 and made it illegal for property
owners to raise rent more than 5%, plus inflation
(typically 2.5%+/-) in one year.

California also now requires that a landlord have and
state a “just” cause, as specified, in order to evict
tenants. Generally, “no-fault just cause” occurs
when the property is going to be occupied by a
family member, is being withdrawn from the rental
market, or is ordered vacated by a government
agency. In these instances, the owner must pay
relocation expenses or waive payment of rent for
the final month of the tenancy.

“At-fault just cause” eviction is based on a tenant’s
failure to sign a landlord requested extension of
the lease; a tenant’s violation of the lease, such
as failure to pay rent; maintaining a nuisance;
committing waste; criminal activity; or unauthorized
assignment and subletting. These evictions are
allowed without payment of relocation expenses or
waiving payment of the last month’s rent.

The study will analyze the impacts on both tenants
and property owners. With the number of “no
fault just cause” evictions rising, this analysis will
determine how much landlords should be required
to pay tenants who must move out through no
fault of their own. In April 2019, the council
was considering an ordinance that would require
landlords to pay up to five months’ rent or $5,000,
whichever was more. This will not be economically
feasible for the “mom-and pop” landlords and
will likely drive consolidation of rental property
ownership into a few large owners. Prior to A.B
1482, local landlords who only owned a few units
often worked with their tenants to provide below
market rents and flexibility with tenancy. The
increased regulations will likely force *"mom-and-
pop” landlords to sell their properties to larger
corporations, ultimately harming renters who need

Continued on page 35



ADRIATIC ODYSSEY

v

AJourney by Land & Sea

R, y
Ly ,’,

O A

[ NS SRR i e

Experience Croatia By Yacht this September |

In September Rental Property Owners and friends will embark on a beautiful 18-night journey along the famous
Dalmatian coast on the stunning Adriatic Sea. This nearly 3-week adventure will start with a fabulous waterfront
stay right near the legendary walled city of Dubrovnik. After exploration in the city, we will use this wonderful
location for exploration into nearby Montenegro (Kotor) and also Bosnia /Herzegovina (Mostar). After a 3-night
stay on the coast, we’'ll step aboard a gleaming 150-foot yacht with Katarina Line and enjoy a week exploring
the islands, towns and picturesque bays that make up the sparkling Croatian coast.

Experience off-the-beaten-path towns like Slano, Mljet, Korcula and Vis during 7 nights in an intimate yacht
atmosphere with only 36 or less total travelers onboard. After exploring northward up the coast, we’ll step
ashore for 8 nights of exciting inland land touring to visit stunning national parks and intriguing towns across
Croatia and Slovenia. Revel in the true beauty of the Plitvice Lakes region, plus discover mighty fortresses and
charming hill towns that make this the Tuscany of Croatia. Learn about traditional food in a cooking class, taste
wonderful wines from historic vineyards and savor tastings of local delicacies, all while learning about the roots
of Croatia and Slovenia. Enjoy a ride two miles through ancient caves, marvel at folkloric dance performances
and even have a chance to splash in waterfalls so beautiful that it is almost a fairytale.

Our Adriatic Odyssey is an enchanting 18-night journey that will have you visiting four counties — Croatia,
Montenegro, Slovenia and Bosnia. Enjoy 2-3 nights each in four beautiful 4- & 5-star hotels, dine on memorable
food and experience an intimate yacht cruise along one of the most famous coasts in the world. It is a tour you
will never forget in a region where each day is more beautiful than the next. Come Along this September!

= 3-Night Adriatic Coastal stay near Dubrovnik SLOVENIA
= Touring in Croatia, Bosnia/Herzegovina, Montenegro & Slovenia
= 7-Night Small Ship/Yacht Cruise along the Stunning Croatian @ Zagreb
Coast — Only 19 Rooms Onboard! CROATIA
= 8 Nights Post Cruise Land Touring in Croatia & Slovenia - T e
= Stunning Hotel Locations near the Coast and National Parks s /
= Cultural Food & Wine Tastings / 40 Meals Included  BOSNIA&
= Exciting Croatian Cooking Experience HERZEGOVINA
= All Touring, Guides, Entfrances and Special Experiences Included b "
= All Transportation, Taxes and Luggage Porterage Included :
= Gratuities Included on Land Touring Segments e
= Escorted by Mark & Vicki Stewart — Founders Stewart Tours Dubroviik @
Sept 9-27, 2020 - From $7,299pp / Group Air Available from LAX Stewart %urs
FOR MORE INFORMATION - CALL 1.866.944.3036 or StewartTours.com Small Groups Great Experiences

34



Santa Barbara Happenings from page 33

affordable housing. Most members of the City
Council have said they would not support $5,000
relocation fees except in cases of mass evictions.

With the housing needs in Santa Barbara growing,
City Attorney Ariel Calhoon expects to return to the
council with an analysis by April, 2020.

Carpinteria Planning Commission Approves
the Expansion of Senior Living Development

The Carpinteria Planning Commission recently
approved the second phase of the Gran Vida Senior
Living Project located at 5464 Carpinteria Avenue,
east of Casitas Pass Road. The additional 50-unit
development will be comprised of 18 studio, 28
one-bedroom, and 4 two-bedroom units within in
a 30-foot-tall building. The current senior living
facility (approved in 2016) includes 30 beds and is
70% leased. The remaining units are expected to
be leased this year.

The project will include 6,000 square feet of common
area for dining, social activities, a fitness room, and a
movie theater. Meals, housekeeping, and transportation
services will be provided by the facility along with 92
parking spaces for the overall development.

Units will be sold at market rates and fulfill up to
50 of the city’s Regional Housing Needs Allocation
requirement for senior housing.

City of Santa Barbara Hires First Economic
Development Manager

i In an effort to revitalize downtown
Santa Barbara, the city hired Jason
_ Harris as Santa Barbara’s first ever
economic development manager.
Harris has more than 20 years of
economic development experience
and is currently the economic
development manager for Santa Monica where
he oversees 14 staff members with a $5.5 million
budget. He expects to bring his previous experience
to Santa Barbara.

Photo: Noozhawk

Harris will report directly to City Administrator
Paul Casey and his job here will be focused on
developing a new economic plan. This includes
talking to business owners about the permitting
process, making it easier to develop new housing,
finding new ways to use existing buildings, and

35

negotiating leases for the city. The city will also
to continue to address the storefront vacancies,
nuisance crimes, and other issues noted in the
consultant report released last July.

Harris is expected to be at City Council meetings
after his role begins on March 30, 2020.

Candidates Competed for Three Open County
Supervisor Seats

On March 3, Santa Barbara County residents
voted to fill the three
open seats on the Santa
Barbara County Board of
Supervisors. In the first
district, current supervisor |,
Das Williams was up
against Laura  Capps,
a member of the Santa Barbara Unified School
District Board who was appointed to the seat
and had never won an election previously. The
first district encompasses the southern section
of the county, including southern Santa Barbara,
Montecito and Carpinteria. Both Williams and
Capps are Democrats, environmentalists, and social
justice advocates. Capps, however, has a stronger
stance against cannabis cultivation which generated
support from many Carpinteria residents.

Photo: Santa Ynez Valley News

The Third District includes UCSB, Isla Vista,
western Goleta, the Gaviota Coast, the Santa Ynez
Valley, Mission Hills, Vandenberg Village, Casmalia,
Tanglewood and Guadalupe. The seat represents
the largest geographic area in the county and
it is often the tie-breaking vote on the board.
Candidates for this district included incumbent
Joan Hartmann; financial adviser and former Santa
Ynez joint Union High School District member
Bruce Porter; Santa Ynez Community Services
District Board member Karen Jones; and Isla Vista
Resident Jessica Alvarez Parfrey.

For district 4, Supervisor Peter Adam announced that
he would not be seeking a third term, opening the seat
up to his chief of staff, Bob Nelson. Nelson was up
against Diana Perez, who serves on the Santa Maria
Joint High School District Board and works as the
director of the Central Coast Cal-SOAP Consortium at
Allan Hancock College. This district includes Orcutt,
Lompoc, most of the Los Alamos Valley, and some
southern Santa Maria neighborhoods.



AAALN

RP

R

RENTAL PROPERTY ASSOCIATION

Comprehensive and Up-to-date
Rental Forms

Over 40 management, screening, and rental
forms, most available in ‘fillable' PDF format
available online and in the office.

Credit Reporting Services for

Residents & Employment Screening

(on the phone or online)

Bwtad | Credit hapbiatine

- Credit Reports
« Eviction Searches

State & National Affiliations

With your SBRPA Membership you also gain
membership in the California Rental Housing
Association (CalRHA) and the National Apart-
ment Association (NAA), and the use of their

resources, benefits, and publications including

the NAA's monthly Units magazine.

RHA NZ

7 NATIOWAL APARTMENT ASSOCIATION
(Y| PWWIEN | BN

36

and Washington D.C.

SBRPA

MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS
Stay Informed & Current

Educational Programs, Seminars,
Workshops & Fun

+ Speakers on topics of current interest

+ Annual Fair Housing & Property Manage-
ment Seminars

+ Keeping members abreast of changes in
the law that affect how we do business

- Networking with other rental property
owners, managers, and vendors

+ Annual charity golf tournament, and

other outings of interest [~ E==m]|

. ANaLN\ T
2 RP

Fall Classic
%hwummmt

L

Legislative Advocacy in Sacramento

1T
|

Experienced and effective
legislative advocacy in
Sacramento and
Washington D.C,,
constantly working
on your behalf!

Rental Property News Magazine

Articles of interest, including:

- SBRPA President's Message - current events

» Attorney's Corner - timely topics in property
management from a legal perspective

+ Santa Barbara Happenings - local goings-on,
for rental property owners and managers

- CalRHA and NAA Updates - state and
national news updates ) ~

Copies of the 2019 and 5
2018 Rental Property News
are available online:
www.sbrpa.org




COMING SOON!

PREMIER ISLA VISTA
INVESTMENT
OPPORTUNITY

Portfolio of 10 Prominent
Multifamily Assets
PLUS

Exclusive Off-Market
Opportunities Available Now!
Inquire for details.

In 2019, The Steve Golis Team once again delivered the goods, 2019 Golis Team Sales

representing both b}lyers and sellers in 14. multlfamlly-rela.ted sales. 328 Montecito St. Santa Barbara

Thank you for trusting us to serve your diverse real estate interests. 28t CRmar

We look forward to continuing to bring our best to ensure you reach 1240 Ventura Ave., Ventura

your real estate investment goals. 1501 Santa Barbara St., Santa Barbara
1407 Bath St., Santa Barbara

Let us deliver for you in 2020! 950 S. 14th Ave., Grover Beach

523 W. Islay St., Santa Barbara
4555 Hollister Ave., Goleta
6679 Abrego Rd., Isla Vista

1410 San Andres St., Santa Barbara

1822 San Andres St., Santa Barbara

1628 San Andres St., Santa Barbara
221 N. N St.,, Lompoc

i 505 Brizzolara St., San Luis Obispo

Steve Golis Sharif Elseify

805.879.9606 805.879.9650 ®
sgolis@radiusgroup.com selseify@radiusgroup.com RADI ' ' S
BRE 00772218 BRE 01984886

Commercial Real Estate

205 E. CARRILLO ST. STE 100 | SANTA BARBARA CA 93101 | 805.965.5500 | RADIUSGROUP.COM

37



santa barbara rental property association

Directory of Products & Services

Battaglia Commercial Real Estate.... 20

Beach House Inn.......cccvvvviinnnnnnn, 31
Beau Brunner Painting................... 30
Betty Jeppesen, Esq........ccovvvennnnn. 16
Berkshire Hathaway - Ken Switzer....... 12
Bill Terry Insurance........c.ccevievennnns 2
Central Coast Paving............ccvvvnnen. 4
DMH Properties ......ccovvviiiiiinennnnn. 18
Don’s Heating & Air Conditioning .... 22
Hayes Commercial Real Estate ....... 26
Hermosa Painting ............cooevvinee. 32
Jody’s Windows & Floors................ 30
John E. Peakes Insurance Agency ... 28
Kimball, Tirey & St. John LLP.......... 18
MasterCare.......ocveviiiniiiiiiiieans 31
Mendez Building Services .............. 30
Meridian Group .......cooevievieiinnnnnnns 20
Radius Group .....coccvvvieiieiieiiinananns 37

Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP..... 6
Sandpiper Property Management...... 8

San Roque Realty .......ccovvvvviininnnnn. 16
Sol Wave Water........cocvvviniininnnnns 31
Spectrum Realty.........ccooviiieiiiinnnn. 6
Sundance Press........coccvieiiiiiiienens 20
The Laurel Company .....cccevvvvvieinnenns 6
The Towbes Group......ccovevvivvinennnn. 24
Tower Property Management.......... 16
Wash Laundry Systems ................. 40
We Haul Junk for Less...........cc.enn.e. 6
Yardi..oo e 14

Index of Advertisers

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Betty L. Jeppesen,
Attorney At Law
jeppesenlaw@gmail.com
(805) 450-1789

Rogers, Sheffield & Campbell, LLP
www.rogerssheffield.com

(805) 963-9721

David @rogerssheffield.com

Kimball, Tirey & St. John LLP
www.kts-law.com
(213) 337-0050

CARPETS/FLOORING
Jody’s Windows & Floors
(805) 637-6343

CLEANING/MAINTENANCE
SERVICES

MasterCare Home Cleaning
Services
www.MastercareHomeCleaning.com
(805) 683-1915

Mendez Building Services
www.mendezservices.com
(805) 963-3117

COIN-OPERATED LAUNDRY
Wash Laundry Systems
www.washlaundry.com

(800) 421-6897

HEATING/AIR

Don’s Heating & Air
Conditioning
donsheatingsb@gmail.com
(805) 683-2233

HOTEL/MOTEL

Beach House Inn
www.thebeachhouseinn.com
(805) 966-1126

38

INSURANCE

Bill Terry Insurance
www.billterryinsuranceagency.com
richard@billterryinsuranceagency.com
(805) 563-0400

John E. Peakes
Insurance Agency Inc.
www.peakesinsurance.com
cpeakes@peakesins.com
(805) 658-2423

PAINTING
Beau Brunner Painting

www.beaubrunnerpainting.com
(805) 218-5251

Hermosa Painting
Bob.ulmer@verizon.net
(805) 952-3418

PAVING

Central Coast Paving
justin@ccpave.com
(805) 636-1200

PHOTOGRAPHY

Von Essen Photography
(805) 684-8308
james@vonessenphotography.com

PRINTING
Sundance Press
(520) 622-5233

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
DMH Properties
danielleholzer@dmhproperties.net
(805) 962-3707

Meridian Group
www.meridiangrouprem.com
(805) 692-2500

Sandpiper Property Management
www.sandpiperpropertymanage-
ment.com

(805) 705-4744



Spectrum Realty
www.spectrumrealty.com
andy@spectrumrealty.com
(805) 681-6268

The Laurel Company
www.thelaurelco.com
(805) 963-5945

The Towbes Group
www.towbes.com
(805) 962-2121

Tower Property Management
www.towerpm.com
(805) 740-0023

REAL ESTATE
Battaglia Commercial
Real Estate
www.battagliare.com
steve@battagliare.com
(805) 688-5333

Beachside Partners

Lori Zahn
lori@BeachsidePartners.com
Beachsidepartners.com
(805) 626-3150

Berkshire Hathaway
Ken Switzer
www.realestatesb.com
kswitzer@bhhscal.com
(805) 680-4622

Hayes Commercial
www.hayescommercial.com
christos@hayescommercial.com
(805) 563-2111

Radius Group - The Golis Team
www.radiusgroup.com

Steve Golis
sgolis@radiusgroup.com

(805) 879-9606

San Roque Real Estate
ed@SanRoqueRealty.com
(805) 687-1551

SOFTWARE
YARDI
www.yardi.com
(805) 699-2040

WATER TECHNOLOGY
Sensor Industries
www.sensor-industries.com
(888) 893-6493

Sol Wave Water

Steve Nipper
steve@SolWaveWater.com
www.solwavewater.com
(805) 845-5443

805-284-5992
_sales@darkblade.com

—

39



PRSRT STD
US POSTAGE PAID
PERMIT NO. 271
85719

__igsl

santa barbara RENTAL PROPERTY ASSOCIATION
123 West Padre St., Suite D - SB, CA 93105 - 805-687-7007

—_—

“”Let us take care of your-laundry

At WASH, we are transforming multifamily laundry rooms Learn more at wash.com/care
with innovative tech, better options, and unparalleled 800-777-1484
service and support.

+ Energy Efficient Washers & Dryers - Mobile Payment lUHSH

+ Expert Management * Experience That Counts /—\



